rundyou.dk

Unofficial WR 1 Kai Immonen

Official WR

2 Eélko L'Abee

3 Machiel Steenbergen
4 Jan Vliasek

5 Jaromir Odvarka

6 Christian lversen

7 Jasper Stringa

8 Martjin Tiemens

9 Erwin Borremans
10 Hannu Vierikko

11 Hans Korbee

Unofficial WR 12 Rosanne Reijne

13 Gary Smitt

14 Mario Reijne

15 Roel vd Velde
16 Richard Jisl

17 Sami Kuisma

18 Markku Levanen
19 Vaclav Pus

20 Marek Kadlec

21 Stephan Bouman
22 lIgor Ricci

BORN
THAT
YEAR

1982

1994
1982

1982
1993
1984

1964

1951
1960

1995

FIN

NED
NED
CZE
CZE
DEN
NED
NED
BEL
FIN

NED
NED
USA
NED
NED
CZE
FIN

FIN

CZE
CZE

NED
ITA

2012
18
28
28

18
26

2012

2010
46
2012

2012
61

52
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
15

2012
2010

TIM. METH.

Helsinki, FIN hand ?
Ede, Holland hand/chip
Ede, Holland hand/chip
Ivrea, ITA hand/auto
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
Greve, DEN IAAF approved
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
Ede, Holland hand/chip
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
Ede, Holland hand/chip
Ede, Holland hand/chip
Indianapolis, McCordsv.Trac hand

Ede, Holland hand/chip
Ede, Holland hand/chip
Ivrea, ITA hand/auto
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
lvrea, ITA hand/auto
Ivrea, ITA hand/auto
Ede, Holland hand/chip
lvrea, ITA hand/auto

DATE YEAR
? 2009
3006 2012
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
2409 2011
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
3006 2012
505 2012
3006 2012
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010

42,12
42,91
43,59
43,76
43,77
43,77
44,26
44,40
44,93
45,18
45,30
45,46
45,70
45,82
45,88
45,95
46,33
46,36
46,37
46,52
46,63
46,83
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23 Luigi lapichino ITA
24 Jaroslav Tlapa CZE
25 |ssam-Marco Janssen NED
26 Hermien Koers 1985 NED
27 Jonathan Steenbergen NED
28 Wenda Zuiddam 1986 NED
29 Lars Kessler GER
30 Alan Stewart AUS
31 Martin Kadlec jun. CZE
32 Maxime Reijne 1994 NED
33 Mathew Greensides USA
34 André Visscher NED
35 Mario Gargano ITA
36 Pieter-Jan Rozing NED
37 Alice Klooster NED
38 Simone Bonino ITA
39 Piero Panetto ITA
40 Jaroslav Tocik CZE
41 Dick Klooster NED
42 Marco Cecchetti ITA
43 Patrick Oberto ITA
44 Luc Teilles FRA
45 Matteo Luzzana ITA
46 Einari Vierikko 1994 FIN
47 René Koning 1984 NED
48 Fiona Olthof 1999 NED

2010
2010
2012

27
2012

26

2010
2010
2010
18

2010
2012
2010
2010
2012
2010
2010
2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
16
26
13

BORN AGE
THAT
YEAR

Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip
hand/chip
hand/chip
hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip

508
3006

3006
3006

3006
508
508
508
3006
508
3006
508
508
3006
508
508
508
3006

508
508
508
508
508
508
3006

2010
2010
2012

2012
2012

2012
2010
2010
2010
2012
2010
2012
2010
2010
2012
2010
2010
2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012

TIM. METH. | DATE YEAR E

46,85
47,16
47,22

47,25
47,42

47,46
47,51
47,60
47,63
47,70
47,74
48,07
48,35
48,37
48,39
48,42
48,48
48,61
48,64

48,66
48,74
48,76
48,91
49,21
49,22
49,24
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THAT
YEAR

49 Pieter Bomas NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 49,25
50 Roberto Deamicis ITA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 49,29
51 Claudio Defilippi ITA 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 49,46
52 Martin Bonder NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 49,49
53 Lisanne Tiemens 1991 NED 21 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 49,84
54 Allard Nap NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 49,91
55 Erik Guld 1993 DEN 18 Greve, DEN IAAF approved 2409 2011 50,05
56 Ralf Exeler GER 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,06
57 Dietmar Funke GER 2010 |lvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,08
58 Paul Wigbers NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 50,13
59 Henri Polman NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 50,16
60 Jaroslav Jisl CZE 2010 |Ivrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,33
61 Marit van der Weerd NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 50,35
62 Giacomo Bona 1996 ITA 14 Ivrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,38
63 Marco Cocchi ITA 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,63
64 Arnold Tuinman 1982 NED 28 Ivrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,66
65 Ton vd Ekeren NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 50,71
66 Mauro Binfa ITA 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 50,99
67 Bob Schutz 1942 USA 68 Sparta, NJ. USA hand 207 2010 51,00
68 Gerwout Lamberink NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 51,02
69 Wolfgang Seibel GER 2010 Ivrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 51,08
70 Miroslav llovicny SLK 2010 lvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 51,34
71 Hans Lamberink NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 51,39
72 Arne Simonsen 1962 DEN 49 Greve, DEN IAAF approved 2409 2011 51,45



rundyou.dk DATE |YEAR
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THAT
YEAR

73 Alessandro Seimandi ITA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 51,59
74 Jannes van der Heiden NED 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 51,59
75 Klaus Kiippenbender GER 2010 |Ivrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 51,67
76 Martin Iversen 1956 DAN 55 Greve, DEN IAAF approved 2409 2011 51,68
77 Diana Klooster NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 51,85
78 Christophe Quiniou FRA 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,17
79 Miroslav Balatka CZE 2010 |lvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,19
80 Frank Hoffman 1969 DEN 42 Greve, DEN IAAF approved 2409 2011 52,27
81 Matti Pesala FIN 2010 |Ivrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,30
82 Harry Hutten NED 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,34
83 Jeff Oakie USA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,38
84 Rostislav Tocik CZE 2010 |lvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,41
85 Jonas Jakobsen 1979 DEN 32 Greve, DEN IAAF approved 2409 2011 52,41
86 Thierry Gabarrou FRA 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,50
87 Brian Veltman 1962 NED 50 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 52,54
88 Tiny Hol NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 52,94
89 Christian van der Mark NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 52,94
90 Roberto Meotto ITA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,95
91 Thomas Poick GER 2010 Ilvrea, ITA hand/auto 508 2010 52,97
92 Davide Bioletto ITA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 53,04
93 Janine v. d. M-Knoll NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 53,05
94 Michaela Balatkova CZE 2010 |Ivrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 53,14
95 Martina Smitkova CZE 2010 |Ivrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 53,22
96 Erika Jislova CZE 2010 |Ivrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 53,27
97 Sharon Simmons AUS 2010 lvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 53,30
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98 Sébastien Confiant
99 Rene Kroon
100 Annette Buyk

101 Niels van Ekeren
102 Lisanne Buyk

103 Dorine Buyk

104 Rik van der Molen
105 Bruce Cook

106 Jessika Jislova
107 Silvie Jislova

108 Ali Hassan

109 Judith Steenbergen

110 Henk Tiemens

111 Roberto Cullaz
112 Mirthe Zuiddam

113 Philippe Jacquot

114 Geja Olthof

115 Karel Dvorak

116 Nohroa Hutten

117 Annelies Buyk

118 lvana Dorakova

119 Jean-Christophe Borg
120 Elidio Viglio

121 Elisa Viglio

122 Justiaan Lamberink

BORN AGE
THAT
YEAR

1985

FRA
NED
NED

NED
NED
NED
NED
AUS
CZE
CZE

AUS
NED

NED
ITA

NED
FRA
NED
CZE
NED
NED
CZE
FRA
ITA

ITA

NED

2010
2012

2012
2012

2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012

2012

2010
2012
2010
2012

2010
2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
25

2012

Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland

Ede, Holland

Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
lvrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

hand/auto

hand/chip
hand/chip

hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip

3006
3006
3006

508
3006

508
508
508
508
508
3006

3006

508
3006
508
3006

508
508
3006

508
508
508
508
3006

2010
2012

2012
2012

2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012

2012

2010
2012
2010
2012

2010
2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
2012

TIM. METH. | DATE YEAR W

53,31
53,36

53,37
53,39

53,44
53,57

53,64
53,80
53,88
53,93
54,12
54,38

54,54

54,90
54,91
54,93
55,00

55,10
55,13
55,19

55,42
55,49
55,64
55,65
55,90
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123 Andrea Altieri
124 Marlinde Op de Haar

125 Anne Nap

126 Melissa Kwint
127 Kerrie Lathopolous

128 Petr Hub

129 Louwrens Notenboom
130 Benedikt Prochazka
131 Florian Kiippenbender
132 Carol Exbrayat

133 Udo Ebert

134 Zdenka Tlapova
135 Janine Knol

136 Eric van der Meide
137 Hanne Ibsen
138 Charlotte de Mol
139 Patricie Kadlecova
140 patrick Olthof
141 Gerben Koridon
142 Michele Rigoni
143 Kyra Korbe

144 Jan Boons

145 Laila Hultberg

146 Giel Wind

147 Hanne Simonsen

1975
1959

1973

1969

1968

ITA

NED
NED
NED
AUS
CZE
NED
SLK
GER
FRA
GER
CZE
NED
NED
DEN
NED
CZE
NED
NED
ITA

NED
BEL
DEN

2010
2012

2010
2012
2010
2010
2012

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
37

52

2010
2010
2012
37

2010
2012

2010
42

2012
43

Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

lvrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Greve, DEN
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
lvrea, ITA

Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland

Ivrea, ITA
Greve, DEN
Ede, Holland
Greve, DEN

TIM. METH.

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip
IAAF approved

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip
hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/auto
IAAF approved

hand/chip

IAAF approved

DATE YEAR

508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
2409 2011
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
508 2010
3006 2012
508 2010
2409 2011
3006 2012
2409 2011

55,96
56,02

56,03
56,19
56,23
56,37
56,45

56,49
56,54
56,76
56,86
56,88
56,97
57,10
57,31

57,33
57,70
57,97
58,03
58,17
58,17
58,41
58,99
59,41
59,67
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148 Miia Juntunen
149 Stefania Masuello
150 Manon Borg

151 Steve Loewenkamp

152 Robert Buyk

153

Jamie-Lynn van Dijk

154 Silvia Givogre

155 Alicja Stojanik
156 Valerio Dedato
157 Lisa Wessels

158 Hans-Christian Giinther

159 Ewout Verheij
160 Jasper Flink

161 Sue Everloo
162 Agostino Cecchetti

163 Jean-Charles Quiniou

164 Luuk Hazeleger
165 Miloslav Barta

166 Zwannet van Dijk

167 Kevin Dorrestein
168 Debbie Stewart
169 Joffrey Jeannin

170 pDaniél Moesbergen

171 Maj Everloo

1970

2000

FIN
ITA
FRA
USA

NED
NED

ITA

ITA

ITA

NED
GER
NED
NED
NED
ITA

FRA
NED
CZE
NED
NED

AUS
FRA
NED

2010
2010
2010
42

2012
2012

2010
2010
2010
2012

2012
2012

2012
2012

2010
2010
2012

2010
2012

2012

2010
2010
12

2012

Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA

Colorado State University cyclocomputer

Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
lvrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland
Ivrea, ITA
lvrea, ITA
Ede, Holland
Ede, Holland

TIM. METH.

hand/auto
hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/chip
hand/chip
hand/chip
hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/chip

hand/chip

hand/auto
hand/auto

hand/chip
hand/chip

DATE YEAR

508
508
508
2703

3006
3006

508
508
508
3006

3006
3006

3006
3006

508
508
3006

508
3006

3006

508
508
3006

3006

2010
2010
2010
2012

2012
2012

2010
2010
2010
2012

2012
2012

2012
2012

2010
2010
2012

2010
2012

2012

2010
2010
2012

2012

59,70
59,75
59,75
60,00
60,17
60,22
60,31
60,55
60,65
60,67
60,97
61,41
61,52
61,54
61,86
61,97
62,13
62,14
62,83
62,83
63,15
63,67
63,75
63,94
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508

172 Lyn Armstrong AUS 2010 lvrea,ITA hand/auto 2010 64,27
173 Geoff Bysshe 1967 USA 44 Sparta, NJ. USA hand 1009 2011 64,27
174 Shanice Hofland NED 2012 Ede, Holland hand/chip 3006 2012 65,20
175 Eva Fjellerup 1962 DEN 49 Rudegaard, DEN hand 2408 2011 66,40
176 Mariarosa Slongo ITA 2010 Ilvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 69,30
177 Heike Funke GER 2010 |lvrea,ITA hand/auto 508 2010 69,99
178 Nicolas Fjellerup 2001 DEN 10 Rudegaard, DEN hand 2408 2011 71,20
179 Wicki Hartwig *knee injury DEN 2011 Rudegaard, DEN hand 2408 2011 77,86
180 Susan Bysshe 1973 USA 38 Sparta, NJ. USA hand 1009 2011 78,72
400m from standing Times collected during 2011-12

start, foot on footboard
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